Name of the lssuer Identity Code ofthe Issuer SN Currency
[ IO Jr—— NORGANSTANLEY £ 5O JPp— o

Name of e fsuer Dayofhe ransaction Wontycote ofthe 81anclal | gt cumbar ot shres purchased | Do eied average purchase Venae oo toriepald or share
INFORMA PLC 10082026 GBOOBNSDWS< 252201 w37 XLoN 720 62560
INFORMA PLC T008202¢ GBooBNJSOWS: ) w38 BATe w720 w2700
INFORMA PLC 100612024 GBOOBMISDWS 157,351 w2401 cHix 700 w2420
INFORMA PLC T008202¢ GBOOBNUSDWS< 01 w2381 e 700 w2680

Sum: s w3391 w120 2z
Individual trade details:

Name of the lssuer Date Time (BST) (o e A Price (pence) Quantity bought Exchange Venue Reference number of the E“::‘;::I';;’,’,‘::"I;‘fs"";]"""'
INFORMA PLC 10082026 80231 GBOOBNJSDWS: w2420 s CHix 2077838245006 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 08033 GBooBMISOWS: 62560 1200 XLon E0s6G24d0A 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 080641 GBooBMJSDWSé o120 a5 XLoN E0UsGH24dToD 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612024 080641 GBooMISOWsé o720 s XLoN E0UBG2AAToF 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 080641 GBooBMIBOWsé w120 By XLoN E0U6GH2AdToH 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 osoro7 GBooBMIBOWSé w120 o XN EOUBGRUAUFF 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 osarar GBo0BMJEDWS 62720 o XLon EosGR24avTs 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 080807 GBooBMIEOWS: s2760 e Xion Eossariano 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 080810 GBooBMIGDWS4 627.00 1205 xLon [y~ 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 080810 GBoOBMGDWSE s27.00 1205 xLon E06G24NYD 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100672024 080810 GBoOBMIEDWS s27.00 1205 xLon E0lGR24Ym 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 080810 GBO0BMIEDWS 62700 1205 Xeon E0EG24dWYa 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100672024 os08ise GBO0BMIEOWS 626,60 1200 xLon E0l6GR24aXIT 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 oosiss GBoOBMISOWS: 62680 o XLoN E0s6G24d 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 oo8iss GBooBMISOWS: o2680 . cHix sarrassasezz 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 oo8iss GBooMJSDWsé a2600 @ cHix 2arressasezs 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062026 o887 GBooMISDWsé o200 s cHix 2or7ann2esesT 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 o809t GBooBMIEOWSé o600 1200 XLoN EolsCx24caPD 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612024 os09st GBooBMIBOWSé a0 0 XLoN EOssGH2A0aPA 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 08001 GBO0BMJEDWS 626,60 2 roxe s 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 08001 GBo0BMJEDWS4 626,60 200 roxe 2074 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 01219 GBooBMIEOWS 52700 s XN Eossardgon 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 og1219 GBooBMISDWS 52700 o Xeon Eosexdgor 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 o129 GBooBMISDWS: 52700 e xLon E0s6G2Adg0L 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 og1219 GBooBMISOWS: 52700 s xLon E0sEGRAdgN 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 og12:19 GBooBMISDWS: 52700 a1 XLon Eree— 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 op12:19 GBooBMISOWS: 82700 awr XLon E0l6Gr24dgoz 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 op12:19 GBooBMISOWS: a27.00 2 Aaxe 222 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 op12:19 GBooBMJSOWSé e27.00 m Aaxe 22 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 op12:19 GBooMISOWsé a2700 2 Aoxe 254 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 op12:19 GBooMISOWSé a2700 101 Aaxe 2525 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 op1219 GBooBMIBOWSé a2700 =2 AQxE 2526 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 1006202 og1210 GBO0BMIEDWS4 527,00 m roxe 227 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 os1210 GBo0BMJEDWS# 62700 s roxe 2520 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 og1210 GBooBMIEOWS s2680 795 cHix 2u778ss24ssas 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 081220 GBooBMIEDWS+ s2680 as0 Xeon Eosec2idgul 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 og1220 GBooBMISDWS 52680 ™ crHix 2977838248603 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 og1224 GBooBMISOWS: 52680 oo cHix 2rrasszassts 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 op122¢ GBooBMISDWS: 52680 o cHix 2077838248620 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 op1a21 GBooBMISOWS: 52560 o0 xLon E0U6G24GPT 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 o170 GBooBMISOWS: s2740 so7 XLon E0s6G24damiv 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 o170 GBooBMISOWS: 02720 @ XLoN E0s6G24dan 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 01740 GBooMISDWSé o740 103 cHix 29780247405 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 o740 GBooMISOWsé w2740 e Aoxe a0 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 o170 GBooBMIBOWsé a4 12 cHix 2or7an247408 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 o744 GBooBMIBOWSé s2700 1201 eATE 156728326374 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 082602 GBo0BMJEDWS# 62820 s XLon Eossetetra 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 082602 GBooBMIBOWS# s2820 21 cHix 277824456 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082024 082602 GBooBMIEOWS 52820 257 cHix 2e7r8ss24ses 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 082602 GBooBMISDWS 52820 27 crHix 2errasszusess 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 082602 GBooBMISDWS: 52820 146 crHix 2orrasszasess 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 082602 GBooBMISOWS: 52820 27 oATE 156728307038 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 082605 GBooBMISOWS: 02820 2 cHix 2orrasszasers 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 082605 GBoOBMISOWS: 02820 1 cHix 207783248476 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 083000 GBooBMISOWS: o840 o5 cHix 2arrasszasess 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 083000 GBooBMJSDWsé e840 22 eATE 156720307302 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062026 083000 GBooBMISOWsé a0 18 XLoN EolBGx2IESUX 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 083000 GBooBMIEOWSé w2860 228 XLoN EolBG24eSV0 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612024 083000 GBooBMIBOWSé a2s60 ®: XLoN Eossox2Iesv2 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 083000 GBO0BMJEDWS 62860 1200 XN EossG2esvE 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082024 083000 GBooBMIEOWS# s2860 i Xeon EossGr24e5VA 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 083000 GBooBMIBOWS: s2800 205 XN Eoseor2tesvC 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 083000 GBooBMIEDWSE w2860 o Xion [y 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 ostite GBooBMISDWS: 52800 o crHix 2errasszasias 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 08703 GBooBMISOWS: 52020 s axe 6as0 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 08703 GBooBMISDWS: 52920 255 raxe east 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osarzr GBooBMISOWS: 62920 1048 XLoN EoJeCx24eE Nt 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 osarzr GBooBMISOWS: 62900 e XeoN EOUsGR2AcE 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osarr GBooBMJSOWsé 62000 195 cHix 2077838209945 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 oparze GBooMISOWsé e2900 P XLoN EoUsGR24eEKx 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 oparze GBooMISOWSé 62000 s10 cHix 29778024044 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 oparar GBooBMIBOWSé s2000 P XLoN EOUCHSERY 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 1006202 o873t GBO0BMIEDWS4 s2000 s cHix 2or7an249054 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 o873t GBo0BMJEDWS# 52000 ' cHix 2077838240955 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 osariat GBooBMIEOWS 52000 164 oae 15672833795 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 osarat GBooBMIEDWS+ 52000 120 Xeon E—— 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osariat GBooBMISDWS: 52000 00 Xeon E0sEGRisERy 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osariat GBooBMISOWS: 52900 128 cHix 2977838243856 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 osariat GBooBMISDWS: 52900 104 oaTe 156728307560 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osariat GBooBMISOWS: 52900 104 oaTE 156728307961 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osariat GBooBMISOWS: 62900 104 eaTe 156720307962 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osarar GBooBMISOWS: e2800 06 XLoN E0s6G2dsEad 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 osarar GBooBMJSDWSé a2800 ) XLoN E0J6G2deEoA 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612024 osarar GBooMISOWsé o200 ass cHix 2977830250000 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 oparar GBooBMIBOWsé w2800 o cHix 2977838250001 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 onarar GBooBMIBOWSé a2s80 e cHix 2or7asa2so002 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 osarar GBo0BMJEDWS# 626,60 207 BATE 156728337995 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 o877 GBooBMIEOWS# s2880 183 Bae 156728337996 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082024 osra7 GBooBMISOWS s2880 a8 oaTe 156728337997 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 os7a7 GBooBMISDWS 52880 146 oaTe 156728337998 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 os7a7 GBooBMISDWS: 52850 156 oaTe 15672833799 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osurize GBooBMJSOWS: 52080 as0 Xeon [Eve— 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osurize GBooBMISOWS: 52980 s cHix 2o7rasszs128s 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 opurize GBooBMISOWS: 62980 as0 cHix 2077830251286 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 opurze GBooBMISOWS: 62980 100 eaTE 156726308765 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 opuarze GBooBMJSOWsé e2900 10 eATE 156726308766 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062026 opurze GBooMISDWsé e2000 10 eATE 156728308767 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 oparze GBooBMIEOWSé a2000 2 eaTE 156728328768 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612024 oparze GBooBMIBOWSé a2080 10 eATE 156728328769 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 osar22 GBO0BMJEDWS# 52060 180 BaTE 156728328770 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082024 084722 GBooBMIEOWS# 52080 2 oaTe 186728338771 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 osarz2 GBoBMGDWS4 52060 136 roxe 7a08 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 osarz2 GBooBMGDWSE 52060 136 roxe 7810 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612024 osarz2 GBoOBMIEDWS 62060 1280 xLon E06G2400i0 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 osarze GBooBMISOWS: 52900 153 Xion e~ 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osurze GBooBMISDWS: 52900 o1 cHix 20778251287 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 osurize GBoOBMISOWS: 52900 104 cHix 2077830251288 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10082026 osurze GBooBMISOWS: 62960 an cHix 2977830251200 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100812026 opurze GBooBMJSOWsé 62900 s eATE 156720308772 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062026 osurze GBooMISOWsé e2900 116 Aoxe 11 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 oparze GBooMISOWSé 62000 12 Aaxe 12 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 100612026 oparze GBooBMIBOWSé a2000 18 AQxE 13 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 1006202 osar22 GBO0BMIEDWS4 52080 136 roxe 7814 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 osar22 GBo0BMJEDWS# 52080 20 XLon E06G2i0an 2001001125
INFORMA PLC 10062024 085030 GBo0BMGDWS s30.40 1,000 XLon EoseGdevCY 2001001125
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10595
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2977838254777
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XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
cHix
cHix
cHix
chix
chix
chix
cHix
cHix
cHix
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
Aoxe
aoxe
Aoxe
aoxe
aoxe
Aoxe
XLoN
XLON
XLoN
XLON
XLON
XLoN
XLON
cHix
cHix
cHix
chix
chix
chix
chix
cHix
cHix
XLON
XLON
XLON
cHix
cHix
cHix
XLon
XLoN
XLoN
XLon
cHix
cHix
cHix
cHix
cHix
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
oxe
Aoxe
Aoxe
XLON
cHiX
BATE
AxE
XLoN
XLoN
cHix
chix
oxe
aoxe
XLoN
XLoN
XLON
AoxE
Aoxe
Aoxe
AaxE
BATE
BATE
BATE
XLoN
XLoN
XLon
cHix
cHix
cHix
cHix
BATE
XLON
XLON
XLON
cHix
cHix
chix
chix
chix
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
Aoxe
AQxE
AaxE
BATE
cHix
XLoN
xLon
XLon
chix
XLoN
XLoN
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLoN
XLoN
XLon
XLoN
XLoN

a2
E0J6G24h0d8
E0sGH24NVZ
E0sGR24NVUC
E0UBGR2ANVUE
EQBGR2ANVUG
EQBGR24IWEY
EQJBGR24NWEW
E0ISGR24NWEY
EOU6GR24NWFD
E0J6GRANWYT
E0J6GR4NWYC
2077838284711
2977830284712
2077838264713
2077838284714
2077838284715
2077838284716
2077B38284T 1T
2077B38284T 18
2077E38284710
156728363664
156728363665
156728363666
150728363667
166728363668
45026
as027
5028
45029
4500
45031
E0sGx2éncon
E0J6GR2Anch
E0sGH2endta
EoJsGx2endic
E0J6GR24hdTh
E0s6Gr2ehd1v
E0J6Gr2ehd1X
2977830280022
2977838286020
2077636286025
2077836286026
2077838286027
2077838286028
2077838286020
2077836286030
2077836286031
E0ssGr2ehdzt
E0J6GR24NdZR
E0J6GH2ahaz
2077830280032
2077630286033
2977836286034
E0s6G2Ana2s
E0s6GH24Nd2u
E0JGR24NIER
EQJGR2ANET
2o77B3828TO2T
2077836287020
2077836287030
2077836287031
2077830267032
150728365547
150728365549
166728368550
166728368551
166728365552
156728365555
156728365556
156728365557
156728365558
4055
48056
4057
E0J6GR24hYa
2077830267345
150728305855
avar
E0J6GR24hmak
E0J6Gr2ihmdo
2077836267928
2077838287920
45031
45034
[Ty
E0ssGx2shpm
EossGx2entn
50803
50804
51053
51050
166728367559
166728367560
156728367561
EOssG2dVTe
E0JGR24NTO
EOssGx2anTY
2077838289481
2o77BsE2804E2
2077836289483
2077836280484
156728367593
E0J6GR2ahvda
E0UsG2ahuaV
EOUsG2dhuay
2077636289601
2077836289602
2077838289603
2077838289604
2077838289605
156728367685
156728367686
156728367687
156728367688
156728367689
5133
51397
5133
166728367690
2077636289609
E0s6G2ihyal
EossGx2enyaL
E0JsGx24hyaX
2or7B38201422
E0ssGx24i30
Enl6GR2430c
E0s6Gx24301
E0J6GH24i30K
E0J6Gx24i30n0
E0166x241300
E0U6G24i30p
E0s6c2030Q
E0J66:24130r
E0J66:241308
E0JBGR240W

EJ6Gx24i30Y
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GBO0BAIEDWS4
GBO0BMJGDWS
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3340
&3340
83340
83280
83280
s32.80
63280
63280
63280
65280
63280
63280
63280
63280
3280
83280
83280
83280
83340
83340
83340
83340
83340
63340
63340
63340
63340
63340
83340
83340
83340
83340
83340
833,00
833,00
633,00
633,00
833,00
63280
63280
3280
3280
83280
83280
83280
83280
e32.80
83400
83400
834,00
634,00
834,00
634.00
634,00
834,00
83400
83400
83400
83400
83400
83400
83400
834,00
834,00
834,00
63400
63480
83450
83480
83480
83480
83450
83460
83460
83460
83460
8340
83460
83460
83460
83480
83450
83450
83450
83460
83450
83450
83460
83450
83450
83460
83460
63460
63460
83480
83460
83420
83420
83440
83480
83480
83480
83480
63480
83480
63480
63480
63480
83460
83480
83480
83480
83480
83480
83480
63480
83480
63480
63480
63480
63480
83480
83480
83480
83480
83480
83480
83480
83480
63480
63480
63480
63480
63480
83480
83480
83480

167

141

180
132
1049

183

180
146

1156
1156

cHix
BATE
BATE
XLon
XLoN
XLoN
XLoN
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLoN
XLon
XLoN
XLoN
XLon
cHix
AoxE
Aoxe
XLON
XLON
cHix
cHix
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
aoxe
aoxe
cHix
chix
XLON
XLoN
cHix
BATE
AQxE
XLON
XLoN
XLoN
XLoN
xLon
XLoN
XLoN
XLoN
XLoN
Aoxe
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
cHix
cHix
cHix
BATE
BATE
BATE
XLoN
XLoN
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
AxE
Aoxe
aoxe
XLoN
chix
chix
XLoN
XLoN
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLoN
XLoN
XLoN
xLon
XLon
XLoN
XLoN
XLoN
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
cHix
XLoN
XLon
chix
XLoN
XLon
XLoN
XLoN
XLON
XLON
cHix
cHix
cHix
cHix
cHix
cHix
chix
chix
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
Aoxe
cHix
cHix
cHix
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
XLoN
XLoN
XLoN
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLoN
XLoN
XLon
XLoN
XLoN

2077638291425
156728369130
156728369131
EJBGRAIEFT
EOJBGR4IEGW
EOUBGH4EHK.
E0J6G24iEle
E0JBGH4EMT
EOJBGHAENK.
E0JBGH4ENS
E0JSGH24EP
E0JSGR4ES)
E0J6GH24ES2
E0J6GRAIESA
E0J6GH4IEUY
EQJBGRAIEX)
EDJBGH4EXR
E0JBGH24EYS
2077838294101
57591
s7592
E0J6GR2dimr
E0J6GR28ina
2077838204102
2077638204103
156728371484
156728371485
156728371486
156728371487
57503
57504
2077838294104
2077838294109
E0JBGR24MOK
EOJ6GX24iMOU
2077838204664
166728372038
58501
E0J6GX24IMPC
EQJ6GR4IMPE
E0J6GH24IMPg
E0JBGR4NPG
E0BGH24IMPI
EQJ6GR4MPI
E0JBGH24IMPI
E0JBGH24IMPT
EQJBGR24MPX
61610
E0J6G24ixtr
E0JBGX28iXg0
E0J6GX20Xg2
E0J6GX24iXg
2077638296903
2077638296904
2977838296905
156728373962
156728373963
156728373064
E0J6Gx2siXge
E0J6Gx24iXG]
E0J6Gx28ixgl
E0J6GR24iXar
E0J6GR24Xok
E0UBGR24Xow
E0JBGX24iXsP
63390
63391
63392
E0JBGH24idU0.
2077838298350
2077838298351
E0J6Gx24iekT
E0J6Gx2sickh
E0J6Gx2sick
E0J6Gx2ieK
E0J6Gx28ieKo
E0J6Gx28ieKa
E0J6GR24ieKs
E0JBGR2tieKw
E0JBGH24i6KX
E0J6GR24ieKy
E0J6Gx24ioL0
E0J6Gx2aioLd
E0J6Gx24iol6
E0J6Gx24ielB
E0J6Gx24ieLD
E0JBGR2sieL ¢
E0J6GH24ieLF
E0J6Gx2diel |
EOJBGR28ieLK
E0J6Gx2alL|
E0J6Gx24ielq
2077638208464
E0J6GR2tieMs
E06G24ieM8
2077838298478
E0J6Gx2dieYg
EJGx2ieY!
E0BGK24h30.
E0J6Gx28inBd
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E0JBGH24inBY.
2077838300225
2077638300228
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215
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1351
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2077838300922
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2077638300929
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‘Contact Details for further Information

(ovin O'Sullvan | Androw Fostor
Role: Managing Director

Company: Morgan Stanley

Tal: +44 (0) 20 7425 8000

Email: Kevin.(
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Name: Heledd Hanscomb

Role: Deputy Company Secretary

Tel: +44 (0) 20 8052 0661

Email: heledd hanscomb@informa.com
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